

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 1254/2012 and 1255/2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2718/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2008 in CRLA No.458/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUSHILA RANI @ SHEELA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date: 16/02/2012 These CRLMPs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv. for
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

According to the office report dated February 10, 2012, the petitioners have submitted proof of surrender. Same is barred by 571 days.

Now, since the petitioners have surrendered, delay in compliance of order dated March 26, 2010 shall be treated as condoned.

Special Leave Petition is restored to its original number.

Crl.M.P. Nos. 1254 and 1255 of 2012 stand disposed of accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master