

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2718/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2008 in CRLA No.458/1998, of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUSHILA RANI @ SHEELA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 17/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,AOR.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shilpa Sood, Sr.Dy.A.G.
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

From the Office Report dated 14th August, 2012, it appears that although Mr. Kuldip Singh had filed memo of appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent, he has still not filed his vakalatnama so far.

Although, Mr. Singh is not present today, learned Sr.Dy.AG, Ms. Shilpa Sood is present on behalf of the State. She assures the Court that vakalatnama on behalf of the State would be filed within three weeks from date.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|
|
|