

SECTION II-B
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.)NO. 2718 OF 2010

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 12140 OF 2013

(Application for Bail)

SUSHILA RANI @ SHEELA AND ORS. ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8.10.2012, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"We had dismissed the prayer for bail made on behalf of the petitioners, when the notice was issued on 23rd March, 2012.

We are not inclined to entertain the fresh application for bail at this stage. The same is, accordingly, dismissed."

It is submitted that this is a after notice matter.

It is further submitted that Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent. Copy of the counter affidavit has been included in the Special Leave Petition Paper Books.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has again on 09.05.2013 filed an application for bail on behalf of the petitioner Nos. 2 to 4 in the form of Volume II and the same has been registered as CRMP No. 12140 of 2013. Copy of the same has been placed alongwith with Special Leave Petition Paper Books for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 24th day of July, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Advocate
2. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c-1/or/sr2718.10/HK