

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2718/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/08/2008 in CRLA No. 458/1998 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SUSHILA RANI @ SHEELA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 28/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Madhukar, AAG

Ms. Anvita cowshish, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The application for bail be kept pending and the same shall be heard after six months.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master