

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP No.12140/2013 in Criminal Appeal No.2529/2014

SUSHILA RANI @ SHEELA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date : 05/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anvita Gowshish, Adv.
For Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the case come after six weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master