

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Criminal Appeal No(s).2529 OF 2014**

**SUSHILA RANI @ SHEELA & ORS.**

**Appellant(s)**

**VERSUS**

**STATE OF PUNJAB**

**Respondent(s)**

**O R D E R**

**The appeal stands abated with regard to appellant No.1 consequent to his demise on 7<sup>th</sup> October, 2012.**

**.....J  
(NAVIN SINHA)**

**New Delhi  
November 22, 2018**

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).2529/2014

SUSHILA RANI @ SHEELA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE  
IN CHAMBERS.)

Date : 22-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR  
Mr. Sandeep Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal in respect of appellant No.1 is abated in terms of  
the signed order.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(CHANDER BALA)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed in the file)